

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4754 of 2017

=====

MURLIMAL NEHRUMAL KHUSHLANI & 62....Petitioner(s)

Versus

COLLECTOR & 3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1-63

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA
KUMARI**

Date : 06/03/2017

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.Dipen Desai, learned advocate for the
petitioners.

Issue Notice, returnable on 30.03.2017.

By way of ad-interim relief, parties are directed
to maintain status-quo, till then.

In addition to the normal mode of service, Direct
Service is also permitted.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

piyush