

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4754 of 2017

=====

MURLIMAL NEHRUMAL KHUSHLANI & ORS.
Versus
COLLECTOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No.
1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,
33,34,35,36,37,38,39,4,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,5,50,51,52,53,54,55,5
6,57,58,59,6,60,61,62,63,7,8,9
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 06/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 24.03.2026.

Interim relief, granted by this Court, to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VAHID